FORM PTO-1595

RECC

12-29-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651	-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The same that sells sall (Sells)	
Attornev I	Docket No. 14775-51452	3146205	
To the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.	
- 1. Na	ame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		1770	
_	uan-Ker Lan	AU Optronics Corporation	0
	orng-Bin Hsu	1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2	Ĕω =
Sl	hin-Chin Tseng	Science-Based Industry Park	್ರಿಕ್ಕ್ ≣
		Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.	S.O.
			76
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	<u>- ₹</u>
	of conveyance:		28 28 28
	ssignment		= =
	ecurity Agreement Change of Name		
∐ Ot	ther:		
	D . D . 1 . 15 .0005		
Execution	Date: December 15, 2005		
4 4 1'	(
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):		
TC.1.	1	le constitue data aftha annlication is. Documban 16	2005
	document is being filed together with a new application, t		, 2003
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	oched? T Ves M No	
	Additional numbers and	cied: 🗀 163 🔯 No	
5 Name a	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents invol	lved: 1
	should be mailed:	or low named of approximations and parameters	
document	SHOULD OF THE TOO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name:	Tim Tingkang Xia, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed	
Address:	Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit a	iccount
Address.	1600 Atlanta Financial Center		
	3343 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	,
	Atlanta, Georgia 30326	overpayments to our Deposit account number:	
	Atlanta, Georgia 30320	Overpusments to our Deposit account inserts	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statem	ent and signature:		
	•		
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the
	al document.	. 100	
0.18		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Tim '	Tingkang Xia	December	r 16, 2005
			ate
Name of Person Signing Signat		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	nts, and document: 3
		h this portion	
Mail doo	cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	t Recordation Services	
	Man Stop Assignment Director - U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office	
	P.O. B	ox 1450	
		/A 22313-1450	ewing the
Public b	Alexandria, Vourden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the same and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the same part 1,000C. Was	onle cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	the U.S.
docume	nt and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sai	hington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget	t, Paperwork

Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/21/2005 JBALINAN 00000064 11305096

06 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yuan-Ker Lan, residing at Fl.3, No.26, Lane 8, An-kan St. Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.); Horng-Bin Hsu, residing at No. 5, Lane 16, Jisiang Road, Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan, the R. O. C., and Shin-Chin Tseng, residing at No.25, Alley 6, Hu-ai Lane, Nantun District, Taichung City 408, Taiwan (R.O.C.), all citizens of R.O.C., (hereinafter "Applicants") have invented new and useful improvements we filed a U.S. patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, which is entitled "A Light Source for a Flat Display" and was assigned U.S. Serial No. _______.

AND WHEREAS, AU Optronics Corporation, having an office and place of business at 1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Science-Based Industry Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and

REEL: 017391 FRAME: 0106

11

will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We also authorize counsel for Applicants and/or Assignee to enter above the serial number of the application or other related information when it becomes available.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this / 3 . day of		
December, 2005.	Yuan-Ker Lan		
	Yuan-Ker Lan		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of		
December, 2005.	Horng-Bin HSU		
	Horng-Bin Hsu		
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of		
December, 2005.	Shin - Chin Tseng		
	Shin-Chin Tseng		

2

RECORDED: 12/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 017391 FRAME: 0107